

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 3951 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 2142 OF 2026

Genuine Agro Spices

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Directors Of Bank Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Ms. Hemali Kurne a/w Dayanand Hebballi i/b
Nedumpara & Nedumpara for the petitioner.

(For Circulation).

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 18th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)